

COUNTY OF LAKE

Community News Update

HAPPY HOLIDAYS!



REGIONAL HOUSING TRUST FUND ESTABLISHED

County and Cities of Clearlake and Lakeport Establish Regional Housing Trust Fund

The County of Lake and Cities of Clearlake and Lakeport are coordinating to respond to housing needs through the Lake County Regional Housing Trust Fund (LCRHTF). Read More.

SPREADING GIFTS OF CHEER IN LAKE COUNTY

Annual Holiday Efforts Bring Smiles to Lake County Children and Troops

The Lake County Department of Social Services (LCDSS), the Joy Madeiros Veterans Museum and Operation Tango Mike bring holiday cheer. Read More.



Lake County California Hazard Profiles











MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UNDERWAY

Public Input Helps Design the Mitigation Plan to Accurately Reflect Community Needs

The Lake County Office of Emergency Services (OES), together with the Cities of Lakeport and Clearlake, launched the 2024-2025 Lake County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan project, which relies on public input. Read More.



INVASIVE GOLDEN MUSSELS DETECTED IN CALIFORNIA

Golden Mussels Pose Threat to Lake County's Water Quality and Water Ecosystems

The County of Lake's Water Resources Department and Watershed Protection District warn everyone about the invasive Golden Mussels, and remind everyone to Clean, Drain and Dry whenever moving a boat. Read More.

COUNTY CONTINUES PROTECTING CLEAR LAKE HITCH

Lake County Board of Supervisors Moves to Continue Emergency Clear Lake Hitch Protection

The Board of Supervisors extended the local emergency due to factors threatening the Clear Lake Hitch, a vital species for ecosystems and indigenous communities. Read More.



STAY SAFE AND MERRY THIS HOLIDAY SEASON

Lake County Tips on How to Stay Merry and Safe This Holiday Season

The holiday season is a time for celebration, but safety should always be a priority. Stay aware of tips to keep your holidays fun and secure in Lake County. Read More.